
Request For Bid

City of Barre

Vehicle Inquiry

Deadline 3 weeks from receipt of RFB

Contact

Eli Morgan

engtech@barrecity.org

(802)-476-0250 ext 305

City of Barre

6 North Main St Suite 1

Barre, Vermont

05641

mailto:engtech@barrecity.org


The City of Barre is requesting either a package bid or singular bids, for the vehicles listed below.

1. Meter reader car

a. Fuel efficient sedan/compact/light SUV/crossover/hatchback.

b. Can be electric or hybrid or gas

c. Target range apprx. $12,000.00

2. Sewer van

a. Preferably 4wd

b. Cargo space heat required,

c. Stand-up cargo space is preferred, but not needed

d. 110V converter required

e. Target range apprx. $15,000.00

3. Water truck

a. Small to midsize pickup truck

b. 4wd required

c. Towing package preferred

d. Target range apprx. $15,000.00

The City of Barre may accept offers that are up to a $20,000.00 price range.

The City of Barre has the right to accept and reject any bids.

Timeframe for submission of bids 01/25/2022

Mechanical inspection date 01/28/2022

Administrative decision date 01/28/2022

Council approval 02/1/2022


